

SELECT DATA SHEET

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------|
|  | BAKO North Western 74 Roman Way Industrial Estate Longridge Road Preston PR2 5BE www.bakoselect.co.uk | Product Category | Finish |
| | | Issue Date | 24.05.2017 |
| | | Version | 2 |
| | | Status | Active |

| | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Product Name: | Ring Doughnut, Unsugared |
| BAKO Product Code: | 88250 |
| Pack Size | 48 x 50g |
| Product Type | Thaw & Serve |

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Unsugared Ring Doughnut. Bulk Packed and Frozen.

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Water, Dextrose, Yeast, Sugar, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate; Raising Agents: Potassium Bicarbonate, Calcium Phosphate, Dicalcium Diphosphate, Tricalcium Phosphate; Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, **Soya** Flour, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic acid.

ALLERGEN DECLARATION

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **Bold**.

MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT

May contain Egg. Produced in a factory that also handles Nuts

CAUTION STATEMENT

N/A

ADVISORY STATEMENT

N/A

NUTRITIONAL STANDARDS

| | | Per 100g product (As consumed) |
|--------------------|------|-----------------------------------|
| Energy | kJ | 1724 |
| Energy | kcal | 413 |
| Fat | g | 22.5 |
| of which Saturates | g | 11.0 |
| Carbohydrate | g | 44.6 |
| of which Sugars | g | 5.2 |
| Fibre | g | 1.8 |
| Protein | g | 6.9 |
| Salt | g | 0.39 |

PRODUCT SUITABILITY

Dietary Status – suitable for

| | |
|------------------------------|------------|
| Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians | Yes |
| Vegans | No |
| Coeliac | No |
| Halal (Certified) | No |
| Kosher (Certified) | No |

| | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Genetic Modification | |
| This product does not contain any genetically modified organisms or GMO derivatives | |
| Irradiation | |
| This product does not contain any irradiated materials | |

PRODUCT STORAGE

| | |
|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Storage Temperature and Conditions | Keep Frozen at -18 °C |
| Product suitable for freezing? | Frozen product |

USAGE OR RECIPE DETAILS

Remove the product from the outer packaging and allow to stand at ambient temperature for a minimum of 1 hour. Once defrosted store at ambient temperature and consume within 24 hours. Do not refreeze.

The contents of this data sheet is provided for general information only and is, to the best of our knowledge and belief, accurate at the time of issue. All information is valid until revision. Please note that Data Sheets downloaded from the BAKO Select web-site will not record the recipient's contact details so we would recommend you check you have the current issue.

Additional information on this product is available on request from technical@bakonw.co.uk